
TO OPPOSE NEW TRANSMISSION LINES AND
AN ONSLAUGHT OF DATA CENTERS…
Here are key officials you can contact:

Fauquier Senators Fauquier Delegates

Bryce Reeves, VA Senate District 17 Russet Perry, VA Senate District 31 Michael Webert, VA House District 61 Geary Higgins, VA House District 30

District17@senate.virginia.gov russet@russetperry.com delwebert@house.virginia.gov gearyhigg@aol.com

P.O. Box 7022

Fredericksburg, VA 22404

P.O. Box 6434

Leesburg, VA 20178

P.O. Box 469

Warrenton, VA 20188

Other VA state Senators and Members of the House of Delegates:

Go to this site, and plug in your address to learn your VA state Senator and Delegate and access their email addresses:

https://whosmy.virginiageneralassembly.gov/

Elected Fauquier Board of Supervisors (taking office in January 2024) Loudoun Board of Supervisors (thru 2023)

Rick Gerhardt - Cedar Run District Rick.Gerhardt@fauquiercounty.gov Phyllis.Randall@loudoun.gov (Chair At-Large)

Kevin Carter - Center District Kevin.Carter@fauquiercounty.gov Koran.Saines@loudoun.gov (Vice Chairman)

Daron Culbertson - Lee District daronculbertson@ruralrestoration.com Juli.Briskman@loudoun.gov

Regan Washer - Marshall District regan@washerformarshall.com Mike.Turner@loudoun.gov

Ike Broaddus - Scott District ikebroaddus@gmail.com Tony.Buffington@loudoun.gov

VA Governor's Office Sylvia.Glass@loudoun.gov

Governor Glenn Youngkin Caleb.Kershner@loudoun.gov

P.O. Box 1475

Richmond, VA 23218 Matt.Letourneau@loudoun.gov

Glenn.Youngkin@governor.virginia.gov Kristen.Umstattd@loudoun.gov

U.S. Congress

Senator Mark Warner Senator Tim Kaine Rep. Jennifer Wexton

8150 Leesburg Pike, Suite 700

Vienna, VA 22182

816 William Street

Fredericksburg, VA 22401

210 Wirt Street

Leesburg, VA 20175

Mark.Warner@Warner.senate.gov Tim.Kaine@Kaine.senate.gov Jennifer.Wexton@mail.house.gov

PJM Dominion Virginia State Corporation Commission

Mr. David Souder, Chairman

PJM Transportation Expansion

Advisory Committee

Mr. Joseph A. Woomer,

Senior VP for Electric Transmission at Dominion

Energy

Judge Jehmal T. Hudson

2750 Monroe Blvd

Audubon, PA 19403

120 Tredegar St.

Richmond VA 23219-4306

1300 E. Main St.

Richmond, Virginia 23219

david.souder@pjm.com joseph.woomer@dominionenergy.com UtilityReg@scc.virginia.gov

https://whosmy.virginiageneralassembly.gov/

